
String names:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

E  A  D  G  B  E

F              C  F

A  D  G  C  E   A

A  D  G  C  E   A

B   E  A

F              C  F

B   E  A

B   E

F

B

B

E  A  D  G  B  E

G  C  F       D  G

G  C  F       D  G

D  G  C  F  A  D

C  F          G  C

B  E   A  D      B

• “Musical alphabet:” from A to G
• B&C and E&F are right next to each other (half step);
   all other notes have a note in between (whole step)

C  D  E  F  G  A  B  (C)Notes:

Formula: W W H W W W H

How To Find Notes On Neck

H = Half step W = Whole step

b (“flat”) = lower
# (“sharp”) = higher

Example:

This note could 
be called either

F# or Gb  

Frets


